FORM PTO-1595 (Modified 09/1995) 91916FCC 09-	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office HEET
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)  Tab settings ⇔⇔ ▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate 103	3088484
<ol> <li>Name of conveying party(ies:)</li> </ol>	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Francis T. McGreevy and Katherine R. Pavlovsky	Name: ConMed Corporation
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 525 French Road
Assignment	City Ultime Chata New York 7ID: 42502 5004
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Nan	City: <u>Utica</u> State: <u>New York</u> ZIP: <u>13502-5994</u>
☐ Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
Execution Date: September 16, 2005	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
	lication, the execution date of the application is: <u>09/16/05</u>
II this document is being nied together with a new app	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional number  5. Name and address of Party to whom correspondence.	B. Patent No.(s) s attached? □ Yes □ No
A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional number	B. Patent No.(s) s attached?  Yes No e 6. Total number of applications and patents
A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional number  5. Name and address of Party to whom correspondence.	B. Patent No.(s) s attached? □ Yes □ No
A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional number  5. Name and address of Party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	B. Patent No.(s) s attached?  Yes No e 6. Total number of applications and patents
A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional number  5. Name and address of Party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: John R. Ley	B. Patent No.(s)  s attached?  Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patents  involved:
A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional number  5. Name and address of Party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: John R. Ley  Internal Address:  Street Address: Suite 610	B. Patent No.(s)  s attached?  Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional number  5. Name and address of Party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: John R. Ley  Internal Address:  Street Address: Suite 610  5299 DTC Boulevard	B. Patent No.(s)  s attached?  Yes  No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional number  5. Name and address of Party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: John R. Ley  Internal Address:	B. Patent No.(s)  s attached?  Yes  No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional number  5. Name and address of Party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: John R. Ley  Internal Address:  Street Address: Suite 610  5299 DTC Boulevard	B. Patent No.(s)  s attached?  Yes  No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:
A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional number  5. Name and address of Party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: John R. Ley  Internal Address:  Street Address: Suite 610  5299 DTC Boulevard  City: Greenwood Village State: CO ZIP: 80111-332	B. Patent No.(s)  s attached? Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number: 12-1087
A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional number  5. Name and address of Party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name:John R. Ley  Internal Address:	B. Patent No.(s)  s attached? Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  12-1087 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional number  5. Name and address of Party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name:John R. Ley  Internal Address:	B. Patent No.(s)  s attached? Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  12-1087 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  USE THIS SPACE
A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional number  5. Name and address of Party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: John R. Ley  Internal Address:  Street Address: Suite 610  5299 DTC Boulevard  City: Greenwood Village State: CO ZIP: 80111-332:  DO NOT I	B. Patent No.(s)  s attached?

09/21/2005 SSITHIB1 00000056 121087 11228891

01 FC:8021

40.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 017013 FRAME: 0444

PATENT Attorney Docket No. 24.365 Express Mail Label No. EV616525909US

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I, Francis T. McGreevy, having a residence address of 2566 South Cimarron Street, Aurora, Colorado 80114; and I, Katherine R. Pavlovsky, having a residence address of 26 Black Bear Lane, Littleton, Colorado 80127, as joint inventors, have made a certain new and useful invention relating to a METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR PRECURSIVELY CONTROLLING ENERGY DURING COAPTIVE TISSUE FUSION for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States has been made, said application being identified by Docket No. 24.365 in the law firm of John R. Ley, LLC, 5299 DTC Boulevard, Suite 610, Greenwood Village, Colorado, 80111-3327, and which is executed concurrently herewith, and

WHEREAS, ConMed Corporation, Assignee, a New York corporation, whose post office address is 525 French Road, Utica, New York, 13502-5994, desires to acquire the entire interest in and to said invention, said application and the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor:

NOW THEREFORE, for and in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned, and set over and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and set over unto the said Assignee and said Assignee's legal representatives, successors and assigns, my entire right title and interest in and to the above-identified patent application and invention, all national and regional applications and all rights of priority derived from and corresponding thereto, and all Letters Patent, both foreign and domestic, that my or shall issue thereon; and I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to the above mentioned Assignee, agreeably with the term of this Assignment.

UPON SAID CONSIDERATION, I hereby covenant and agree with the said Assignee that I will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that I will, at any time upon request, without further or additional

Page 1 of 3

consideration, but at the expense of the said Assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as said Assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the Assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, renewal, reissued, reexamined or extended Letters Patent of the United States, or of any and all foreign countries, on said invention, and in enforcing any rights or choses in action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, and by executing preliminary statements and other affidavits and declarations, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of, the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the parties hereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have signed this ASSIGNMENT on this <u>/6</u> day of September, 2005.

Francis T. McGreevy

STATE OF COLORADO	)
)	SS.
COUNTY OF ARAPAHOE )	)

On this <u>lbt</u> day of September, 2005, before a Notary Public in and for said county, appeared Francis T. McGreevy, who is personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered the same instrument as a free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

My commission expires: 9-14-06

Witness my hand and official seal.

(SEAL) OTAR LONG OF COLORS

Notary Public

Page 2 of 3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have signed this ASSIGNMENT on this <u>/</u> day of September, 2005.
Katherine R. Pavlovsky
STATE OF COLORADO ) ) ss. COUNTY OF ARAPAHOE )
On this <u>loth</u> day of September, 2005, before a Notary Public in and for said county, appeared Katherine R. Pavlovsky, who is personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that she signed, sealed and delivered the same instrument as a free any coluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
My commission expires: 9-14-06
Witness my hand and official seal.
SEAL) Notary Public

Page 3 of 3

**RECORDED: 09/16/2005** 

PATENT REEL: 017013 FRAME: 0447